LM3622
Lithium-Ion Battery Charger Controller
General Description
The LM3622 is a charge controller for Lithium-Ion batteries.
This monolithic integrated circuit accurately controls an ex-
ternal pass transistor for precision Lithium-Ion battery charg-
ing. The LM3622 provides a constant voltage or constant
current (CVCC) configuration that changes, as necessary, to

battery’s negative terminal and GND. The maximum charge current is regulated to a
value of 100mV/RCS.
6 CEL Input Battery positive-terminal voltage sensing.
7 EXT Output Output of the controller for driving a PNP transistor or P-MOSFET. The controller
modulates the current sinking into this pin to control the regulation of either the charge
current or the battery voltage.
8 VCC Power Supply IC power supply
LM
36
22
www.national.com 2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Voltage Grade Accuracy Order Information Supplied As
4.1V A ±30mV LM3622AM-4.1 95 unit increments in rail
4.1V A ±30mV LM3622AMX-4.1 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
4.1V Standard ±50mV LM3622M-4.1 95 unit increments in rail
4.1V Standard ±50mV LM3622MX-4.1 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
4.2V A ±30mV LM3622AM-4.2 95 unit increments in rail
4.2V A ±30mV LM3622AMX-4.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
4.2V Standard ±50mV LM3622M-4.2 95 unit increments in rail
4.2V Standard ±50mV LM3622MX-4.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.2V A ±60mV LM3622AM-8.2 95 unit increments in rail
8.2V A ±60mV LM3622AMX-8.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.2V Standard ±100mV LM3622M-8.2 95 unit increments in rail
8.2V Standard ±100mV LM3622MX-8.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.4V A ±60mV LM3622AM-8.4 95 unit increments in rail
8.4V A ±60mV LM3622AMX-8.4 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.4V Standard ±100mV LM3622M-8.4 95 unit increments in rail
8.4V Standard ±100mV LM3622MX-8.4 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
LM
3622
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor